
WATER RATE SCHEDULE For 2024 
Revised December 28, 2023/Established 2000 

 

RESIDENTIAL & SMALL COMMERCIAL  
RATE CLASS 

 
METERED RATE-CUBIC FEET: 
  First 400 cu. ft. or less    $62.63/month 
  401 to 1000 cu. ft.     $2.52/100 cu. ft 
  1001 cu. ft. & above     $3.13/100 cu. Ft 
 
METERED RATE-GALLONS: 
  First 3000 gallons or less   $62.63/month 
  3001 to 7500 gallons    .003359/gallon 
  7501 gallons & above    .004196/gallon 
 
IRRIGATION: 
  Meter Charge    $5,466.25 
  Usage Charge ($ per CCF)    $1.54 
 
 
System Development Fee   $4,733.00 
**A System Development Fee does not mean that there are available hook-ups for new services. Please contact 
Mason County PUD #1 for information on availability at 360- 877-5249 or 1-800-544-4223 
 

Fill Charge   $6.80 

MISCELLANEOUS CUSTOMER CHARGES 

Service Set-up Charge $ 3.00 
 
SECURITY DEPOSITS- 

 
Owner/Non-Owner Residential $ 100.00* 

(Without Satisfactory Credit Check) 
 

General Service Customers $ 100.00* 
(Without Satisfactory Credit Check) 

 
Prior Disconnect/Bad Credit History $ 200.00* 

 
Irrigation 2 month average high 
(Industry standard usage if not available) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* OR Two Month High -Whichever is greater 



OTHER CHARGES 

Disconnect Non-Pay or Field Collection $ 75.00 
 
Reconnect Service during Working Hours $ 75.00 

 
Reconnect during non-working hours or check on customer outages $ 300.00 

(no charge for utility problems) 
 

Disconnect and Reconnect Within 3 Years Basic Service Charge  
For Each Month the Service 
Is Disconnected 

 
Disconnect and Reconnect after 3 Years 1/2 half of the System 

Development Fee 
 

Late charge on unpaid balance over 30 days 1.5% 
 
Smart Meter Opt Out $ 25.00/month 

Can have meter manually read every month 
 
NSF Fee $ 50.00 

 
Meter Tampering 

**Cut or missing seal plus reconnect fee of $75.00 $ 200.00 
**Unauthorized connect or reconnect of meter plus usage and reconnect fee of 75.00 $ 250.00 
**Water Diversion plus estimated water used $ 1250.00 

 

Associated Service Charge, Fees, Actual Cost 
Expenses from Local, State of 
Federal Agencies 

 
Temporary Service (Installation/Removal) Actual Cost 

 
Crew/Servicemen Standby Actual Cost 

(Customer Request) 
 
Customers Damage to District's Property Actual Cost 

 
Hydrant Use 

Use Fee $ 100.00 
Six-Month Permit $ 600.00 

 
METER INSTALLATION FEES 

5/8-Inch or 3/4-Inch Actual Cost 
1- Inch Actual Cost 
1 1/2-Inch Actual Cost 
2- Inch and Above Actual Cost 
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